LSN
Atmospheres containing explosive GAS
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A23.1
CATEGORY 3
ZONE 2
Motors in accordance with the European
Directive 94/9/CE.

CATEGORY 3
ZONE 2
Designation / Codification
Adaptation possibilities
Leroy-Somer offers, for use with the LSN totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors,
many options which meet the needs of highly diverse applications. They are described below and
in the chapters relating to gearboxes and to speed variation.
For other variants or any special adaptation, consult the technical specialists at Leroy-Somer.
Separate variable speed drive
Feet mounted motor
(FF) plain holes
flange mounted motor
(FT) tapped holes
flange mounted motor
FLANGES MOUNTING METHODS OPTIONS
thermal protections :
CTP
Standard / non standard
(FT) tapped holes (FF) plain holes
+ The LSN three-phase motors may be asso-
ciated to:
• gearboxes
• electronic variable speed drives (1)
+  The options (2):
• thermal protections
• non standard flanges
(1) Conforming to the regulations of use as indicated
by the standard IEC 34-17.
(2) Other options: consult us.
The table above is an example.
It allows the creation of the designation for the required product.
This designation corresponds to a product code.
The product codes that are present in the selection grids can be used directly.
They simplify the ordering process.
The codification table is incorporated in the price list with the designations list.
+ Codification example:
LSN three-phase motor, 1500 min-1,
18.5 kW IM 1001 (IM B3), 400 V
Designation                                         Code
4P LSN 180 MT 18.5 kW
IM 1001 (IM B3) 400 V                          -
ATEX II 3G
T1... T3
4P
1500 min-1 LSN 180 MT 18.5 kW
IM 1001
(IM B3) 400 V Δ 50 Hz IP 55
Specific
application
Speed
polarity
Motor
type
IEC 60072-1
frame size
Housing
designation and
builder index
Rated
power
IEC 60034-7
mounting
position
Power
supply
voltage
Power
supply
frequency
IEC 60034-5
protection
LSN
Atmospheres containing explosive GAS
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A23.4
CATEGORY 3
ZONE 2Selection
IP 55 - 50 Hz - Class F - ΔT 80 K - 230 V Δ / 400 V Υ or 400 V Δ- S1
II - 3G - Ex nA II T3
Rated
power
Rated
speed
Rated
moment
Rated
current
Power factor
Efficiency
IEC 60034-2; 1996
Starting
current/
Rated
current
Starting
torque/
Rated
torque
Maximum
torque/
Rated
torque
Moment
of inertia
Weight Noise
PN NN MN IN (400V) Cos Phi η Id / In Md/Mn MM/Mn J IM B3 LP